Morgan Lewis

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak Patricia Cave

catherine.wang@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com patricia.cave@morganlewis.com

September 18, 2019

VIA ECFS, IBFS, ULS, & ELS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

Re: WC Docket No. 19-7;

IB File Nos. ITC-T/C-20190128-00006 & ITC-T/C-20190128-00007

Applications for the Clarity-NTS Transaction¹

WC Docket No. 19-16;

IB File Nos. ITC-T/C-20190128-00003, ITC-T/C-20190128-00004, &

ITC-T/C-20190128-00005;

ULS File No. 0008493139; ELS File No. 0001-EX-TU-2019

Applications for the Python Transaction²

NOTICE OF CONSUMMATION

Dear Secretary Dortch:

On behalf of Python Intermediate II, LLC, Clarity and the NTS Licensees, as defined in the above-referenced Applications, this letter notifies the Commission that the Clarity-NTS Transaction and the Python Transaction were completed on August 30, 2019. In addition, this letter notifies the Commission that effective August, 29, 2019, NTS, Inc. and the NTS Licensees converted to limited liability companies as described in the above-referenced Applications. Additional filings in connection with the conversions will be filed separately.

¹ A separate consummation notice in connection with the Clarity-NTS Transaction is being filed in CARS File Nos. CAR-20190207AA-08, CAR-20190207AB-08, CAR-20190221AA-09, and CAR-20190221AB-09.

² A separate consummation notice in connection with the Python Transaction is being filed in CARS File Nos. CAR-20190207AC-09 and CAR-20190207AD-09.

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary September 18, 2019 Page 2

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Patricia Cave

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak Patricia Cave

Counsel for Python Intermediate II, LLC, Clarity and the NTS Licensees